place to manage liquidity risk and has adequate access to funding in case of exceptional need. Sources of funding include

available cash balances, other readily marketable assets and access to short-term bank funding.

Financial liabilities of the Company all mature within one year, with the exception of permanent interest-bearing capital,

which is irredeemable. An estimate of the timing of the net cash outflows resulting from insurance contracts is provided in

note 21.

(d) Equity price risk

Investments held by the Company and classified at fair value through profit or loss are exposed to price risk. The risk is

mitigated by holding a diversified portfolio of UK and overseas equities indirectly through investment in open-ended

investment companies (OEICs).

34

The Baptist Insurance Company PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements

(e) Equity risk sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity of profit to movements in equity price risk is shown in the following table:

Potential increase/

(decrease) in

Change in profit after tax

Variable variable 2020 2019

 £  £

Equity price risk -10% (658,631) (595,706)

+10% 658,631 595,706

In preparing the above sensitivity analysis it has been assumed that the value of fixed income investments will vary inversely

with changes in interest rates and that any change in profit is subject to a tax rate of 19.00% (2019: 19.00%). No fixed income

investments were held at 31 December 2020, although the investments held as OEICs have a significant fixed interest element

within them.

(f) Capital management

The Company is subject to insurance solvency regulations, and capital is managed and evaluated on the basis of regulatory

capital. The Company's objectives when managing capital are: